Portland St. (5-19,0-16 Big Sky) -vs- Weber St. (10-17,6-12 Big Sky)
02/23/22 at Dee Events Center, Ogden, UT

Date: 02/23/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

thrg:e?\:dg;gg:PyZl Portland St. 18 12 18 17 65

Site: Dee Events Center, Ogden, UT Weber St. 18 21 19 15 73

Referees: Julie Krommenhoek, Kimberly Hobbs, Charles Gonzalez

Portland St. 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23 Lewis,Jada * 32 8-12 6-10 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 5 0 1 22

05 Dhaliwal,Savannah =3 33 7-10 1-3 2-6 2-9 11 3 1 3 0 0 17

12  Morales,Esmeralda * 40 4-16 1-5 1-1 0-3 3 4 5 5 0 1 10

02 'Uhila,Mia =3 32 2-3 1-1 3-3 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 0 8

22 Ogele,Rhema * 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2

20 Baird,Morgan 10 2-2 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 1 4

04 Kelty,Reilly 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 2

30 Schultz,Syd 19 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 2 1 0 0

00 Kilty,Jenna 15 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 1 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-50 9-22 6-11 8-24 32 22 11 19 2 3 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 2-5 40.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 2-6 33.33% 0-1 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-9 77.78 % 0-0 0.00% 4-6 66.67 %

4th Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 5-11 45.45 % 0-2 0.00 %

Total 25-50 50.0 % 9-22 40.9 % 6-11 54.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

Weber St. 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21 Hickok,Daryn * 25 4-6 0-0 10-10 3-4 7 4 1 0 0 2 18

04  Pentzer,Kori & 37 5-10 3-5 2-2 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 2 15

23  Torbert,Emma * 32 5-18 1-5 2-6 3-2 5 3 3 0 1 2 13

05 Matthews,Jadyn & 27 3-8 0-2 6-7 1-4 5 2 2 0 0 0 12

22  Solovi,Aloma * 25 2-5 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 7

12 Williams,Ava 16 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 2 6

10 Lovell,Emri 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

15 Lesane,Kaiija 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0

34  Johnson,Nakilah 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 2 0

01 Hegvold,Charlotte 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0

20 Parra,Vicky 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-57 5-16 24-29 12-20 32 18 11 5 1 11 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-10 70.00 % 3-5 60.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 1-5 20.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

4th Quarter 2-14 14.29 % 0-2 0.00 % 11-16 68.75 %

Total 22-57 38.6 % 5-16 31.3 % 24-29 82.8 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Bench Points: 8

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 7 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 24

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Portland St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Weber St.
GOOD LAYUP by OGELE,RHEMA(in the paint) 09:37 20 V2
ASSIST by 'UHILA,MIA ==
09:14 MISS LAYUP by HICKOK,DARYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by 'UHILA,MIA ==
MISS JUMPER by 'UHILA,MIA(in the paint) 08:54
== REBOUND DEF by HICKOK,DARYN
08:39 MISS LAYUP by PENTZER,KORI(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by MATTHEWS,JADYN
08:37 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by MATTHEWS,JADYN(in the paint)
FOUL by OGELE,RHEMA 08:37
SUB OUT by OGELE,RHEMA 08:37
SUB IN by KELTY,REILLY 08:37
08:37 2-3 H1 GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,JADYN
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JADA 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HICKOK,DARYN
08:01 2-6 H4 GOOD 3PTR by SOLOVI,ALOMA
-- ASSIST by MATTHEWS,JADYN

GOOD JUMPER by MORALES,ESMERALDA 07:42 46 H2
07:24 MISS JUMPER by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by 'UHILA,MIA --
GOOD JUMPER by KELTY,REILLY(in the paint) 07:04 6-6
ASSIST by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH --
FOUL by KELTY,REILLY 06:51
SUB OUT by KELTY,REILLY 06:51
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,SYD 06:51

06:51 6-7 H1 GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,JADYN
06:51 6-8 H2 GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,JADYN
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JADA 06:37 9-8 V1
ASSIST by MORALES,ESMERALDA --
06:01 9-10 H1 GOOD LAYUP by SOLOVI,ALOMA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MORALES,ESMERALDA 05:44 12-10 V2
05:21 MISS 3PTR by TORBERT,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH --
05:11 FOUL by SOLOVI,ALOMA
SUB OUT by 'UHILA,MIA 05:11
SUB IN by KILTY,JENNA 05:11
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JADA(in the paint) 04:49 14-10 V4

04:31 14-12 V2 GOOD LAYUP by HICKOK,DARYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TORBERT,EMMA

04:11 FOUL by HICKOK,DARYN
SUB OUT by KILTY,JENNA 04:11
SUB OUT by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH 04:11
SUB IN by 'UHILA,MIA 04:11
SUB IN by BAIRD,MORGAN 04:11
TURNOVER by MORALES,ESMERALDA 03:58
03:33 14-14 GOOD JUMPER by MATTHEWS,JADYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TORBERT,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by SCHULTZ,SYD 03:11
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,JADA --
03:09 FOUL by PENTZER,KORI
03:09 SUB OUT by SOLOVI,ALOMA
03:09 SUB IN by LOVELL,EMRI
SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,SYD 03:09
SUB IN by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH 03:09
03:00 FOUL by TORBERT,EMMA
GOOD FT by 'UHILA,MIA 03:00 15-14 V1
GOOD FT by 'UHILA,MIA 03:00 16-14 V2

02:34 16-16 GOOD JUMPER by LOVELL,EMRI



MISS JUMPER by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH 02:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,JADYN
01:53 MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,JADYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HICKOK,DARYN
01:47 16-18 H2 GOOD LAYUP by HICKOK,DARYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MORALES,ESMERALDA 01:34
= REBOUND DEF by HICKOK,DARYN
01:26 MISS 3PTR by TORBERT,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH =
TURNOVER by BAIRD,MORGAN 01:06
01:06 STEAL by TORBERT,EMMA
01:06 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,JADYN
01:06 SUB OUT by HICKOK,DARYN
01:06 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AVA
01:06 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NAKILAH
SUB OUT by BAIRD,MORGAN 01:06
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JADA 01:06
SUB IN by KILTY,JENNA 01:06
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,SYD 01:06
01:00 MISS JUMPER by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,AVA
00:48 MISS 3PTR by LOVELL,EMRI
REBOUND DEF by 'UHILA,MIA -
GOOD LAYUP by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 00:35 18-18
00:06 MISS JUMPER by LOVELL,EMRI(in the paint)
BLOCK by SCHULTZ,SYD 00:06
-- REBOUND OFF by PENTZER,KORI
00:04 MISS JUMPER by PENTZER,KORI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Portland St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Weber St.
SUB OUT by 'UHILA,MIA 10:00
SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,SYD 10:00
SUB IN by OGELE,RHEMA 10:00
SUB IN by LEWIS,JADA 10:00
TURNOVER by LEWIS,JADA 09:47
FOUL by OGELE,RHEMA 09:29

09:19 18-21 H3 GOOD 3PTR by TORBERT,EMMA
-- ASSIST by PENTZER,KORI

TURNOVER by LEWIS,JADA 09:00
09:00 STEAL by JOHNSON,NAKILAH
08:52 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NAKILAH
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JADA —
TURNOVER by LEWIS,JADA 08:27
08:27 STEAL by JOHNSON,NAKILAH
08:12 18-23 H5 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AVA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:11
08:11 SUB OUT by PENTZER,KORI
08:11 SUB OUT by LOVELL,EMRI
08:11 SUB OUT by TORBERT,EMMA
08:11 SUB IN by LESANE,KAIIJA
08:11 SUB IN by PARRA,VICKY
08:11 SUB IN by HICKOK,DARYN
SUB OUT by OGELE,RHEMA 08:11
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JADA 08:11
SUB IN by 'UHILA,MIA 08:11
SUB IN by KELTY,REILLY 08:11
MISS JUMPER by MORALES,ESMERALDA 07:56

REBOUND OFF by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH ==



MISS 3PTR by KILTY,JENNA

FOUL by KILTY,JENNA

MISS 3PTR by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH

FOUL by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH
TURNOVER by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH
SUB OUT by KILTY,JENNA

SUB IN by LEWIS,JADA

MISS LAYUP by MORALES,ESMERALDA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by 'UHILA,MIA

MISS 3PTR by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH

FOUL by LEWIS,JADA
SUB OUT by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,SYD

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JADA

REBOUND DEF by KELTY,REILLY
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JADA
ASSIST by SCHULTZ,SYD

SUB OUT by 'UHILA,MIA

SUB OUT by KELTY,REILLY

SUB IN by KILTY,JENNA

SUB IN by BAIRD,MORGAN
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JADA
ASSIST by BAIRD,MORGAN
FOUL by MORALES,ESMERALDA

GOOD LAYUP by BAIRD,MORGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORALES,ESMERALDA

07:49
07:29
07:29
07:29
06:56

06:37
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:06
05:56
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:53
05:37
05:37
05:17
05:07

04:47
04:45
04:45
04:45
04:27
04:19
03:54

03:38

03:24

02:58
02:43
02:43
02:43
02:43
02:43
02:43
02:43
02:43
02:43
02:30
02:07
02:07
02:07
01:51

01:51

18-24
18-25

18-27

18-30

18-32

21-32

21-35

24-35

24-36
24-37
26-37

H6
H7

H9

H12

H 14

H11

H 14

H11

H12
H 13
H11

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by HICKOK,DARYN
GOOD FT by HICKOK,DARYN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NAKILAH
GOOD JUMPER by HICKOK,DARYN
ASSIST by JOHNSON,NAKILAH

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,NAKILAH
FOUL by LESANE,KAIIJA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AVA

SUB OUT by LESANE,KAIIJA

SUB OUT by PARRA,VICKY

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NAKILAH
SUB IN by PENTZER,KORI

SUB IN by MATTHEWS,JADYN

SUB IN by SOLOVI,ALOMA

SUB IN by TORBERT,EMMA

BLOCK by TORBERT,EMMA

GOOD 3PTR by PENTZER,KORI
ASSIST by HICKOK,DARYN

REBOUND DEF by SOLOVI,ALOMA

MISS 3PTR by PENTZER,KORI
REBOUND OFF by TORBERT,EMMA
GOOD LAYUP by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,JADYN
MISS LAYUP by SOLOVI,ALOMA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PENTZER,KORI
ASSIST by SOLOVI,ALOMA
FOUL by TORBERT,EMMA
SUB OUT by HICKOK,DARYN
SUB OUT by SOLOVI,ALOMA
SUB IN by LESANE,KAIIJA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NAKILAH

GOOD FT by PENTZER,KORI
GOOD FT by PENTZER,KORI

FOUL by LESANE,KAIIJA



MISS FT by BAIRD,MORGAN 01:51
REBOUND OFF by SCHULTZ,SYD --
MISS JUMPER by KILTY,JENNA(in the paint) 01:34
-- REBOUND DEF by PENTZER,KORI
01:16 26-39 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LESANE,KAIIJA

MISS LAYUP by MORALES,ESMERALDA(in the paint) 00:56
REBOUND OFF by BAIRD,MORGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BAIRD,MORGAN(in the paint) 00:50 28-39 H 11
00:38 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,JADYN
00:38 SUB OUT by TORBERT,EMMA
00:38 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AVA
00:38 SUB IN by PARRA,VICKY
00:36 TURNOVER by LESANE,KAIIJA
STEAL by LEWIS,JADA 00:36
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,JADA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:31 30-39 HO9
00:06 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,NAKILAH
STEAL by BAIRD,MORGAN 00:06
MISS JUMPER by MORALES,ESMERALDA(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Portland St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Weber St.
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AVA
10:00 SUB OUT by LESANE,KAIIJA
10:00 SUB OUT by PARRA,VICKY
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NAKILAH
10:00 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,JADYN
10:00 SUB IN by HICKOK,DARYN
10:00 SUB IN by SOLOVI,ALOMA
10:00 SUB IN by TORBERT,EMMA

SUB OUT by KILTY,JENNA 10:00

SUB OUT by BAIRD,MORGAN 10:00

SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,SYD 10:00

SUB IN by 'UHILA,MIA 10:00

SUB IN by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH 10:00

SUB IN by OGELE,RHEMA 10:00
09:50 MISS JUMPER by TORBERT,EMMA

== REBOUND OFF by SOLOVI,ALOMA
FOUL by MORALES,ESMERALDA 09:49
FOUL by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH 09:43

09:43 30-40 H 10 GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,JADYN
09:43 30-41 H 11 GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,JADYN

GOOD LAYUP by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 09:20 32-41 H9

08:59 32-43 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH 08:34 34-43 H9

08:19 MISS 3PTR by TORBERT,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by HICKOK,DARYN

FOUL by LEWIS,JADA 08:17
SUB OUT by OGELE,RHEMA 08:17
SUB IN by KELTY,REILLY 08:17

08:17 34-44 H 10 GOOD FT by HICKOK,DARYN
08:17 34-45 H 11 GOOD FT by HICKOK,DARYN
08:05 FOUL by SOLOVI,ALOMA
MISS JUMPER by MORALES,ESMERALDA 07:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TORBERT,EMMA
07:34 34-47 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MATTHEWS,JADYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TORBERT,EMMA
TURNOVER by 'UHILA,MIA 07:17
07:17 STEAL by PENTZER,KORI



07:10 34-49 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by PENTZER,KORI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

06:52 FOUL by MATTHEWS,JADYN
GOOD JUMPER by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 06:39 36-49 H 13

06:20 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,JADYN
REBOUND DEF by KELTY,REILLY ==

06:16 FOUL by HICKOK,DARYN

06:11 FOUL by HICKOK,DARYN

06:11 SUB OUT by HICKOK,DARYN

06:11 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NAKILAH
GOOD LAYUP by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 05:57 38-49 H 11

ASSIST by 'UHILA,MIA =
05:38 38-51 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint)

05:23 FOUL by TORBERT,EMMA
05:23 SUB OUT by TORBERT,EMMA
05:23 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NAKILAH
05:23 SUB IN by HEGVOLD,CHARLOTTE
05:23 SUB IN by PARRA,VICKY
SUB OUT by KELTY,REILLY 05:23
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,SYD 05:23
GOOD FT by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH 05:23 39-51 H 12
GOOD FT by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH 05:23 40-51 H 11
05:06 MISS 3PTR by PENTZER,KORI
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JADA =
FOUL by SCHULTZ,SYD 04:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46
04:24 MISS JUMPER by HEGVOLD,CHARLOTTE
REBOUND DEF by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH =
04:23 FOUL by MATTHEWS,JADYN
MISS FT by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH(fastbreak) 04:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH(fastbreak) 04:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,JADYN
04:11 TURNOVER by PENTZER,KORI
STEAL by MORALES,ESMERALDA 04:11
TURNOVER by MORALES,ESMERALDA 04:06
03:39 MISS JUMPER by PARRA,VICKY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH =
GOOD LAYUP by 'UHILA,MIA(in the paint) 03:27 42-51 H9
03:27 FOUL by SOLOVI,ALOMA
03:27 SUB OUT by PARRA,VICKY
03:27 SUB OUT by SOLOVI,ALOMA
03:27 SUB IN by LOVELL,EMRI
03:27 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AVA
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JADA 03:27
SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,SYD 03:27
SUB IN by KILTY,JENNA 03:27
SUB IN by OGELE,RHEMA 03:27
GOOD FT by 'UHILA,MIA 03:27 43-51 H8
03:16 TURNOVER by PENTZER,KORI
MISS LAYUP by OGELE,RHEMA(in the paint) 02:58
= REBOUND DEF by PENTZER,KORI
FOUL by OGELE,RHEMA 02:51
SUB OUT by OGELE,RHEMA 02:51
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,SYD 02:51

02:51 43-52 H9 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,AVA(fastbreak)
02:51 43-53 H 10 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,AVA(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by MORALES,ESMERALDA 02:19

02:03 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,AVA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH =
TURNOVER by 'UHILA,MIA 01:56

01:56 STEAL by WILLIAMS,AVA

01:43 43-56 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by PENTZER,KORI



- ASSIST by HEGVOLD,CHARLOTTE
GOOD LAYUP by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 01:22 45-56 H 11
01:10 45-58 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,AVA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MATTHEWS,JADYN

TURNOVER by MORALES,ESMERALDA 00:48
00:48 STEAL by WILLIAMS,AVA
00:38 MISS JUMPER by PENTZER,KORI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KILTY,JENNA --
TURNOVER by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH 00:24
00:24 STEAL by HEGVOLD,CHARLOTTE
00:14 MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,JADYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,AVA
00:08 MISS 3PTR by MATTHEWS,JADYN
REBOUND DEF by MORALES,ESMERALDA --
GOOD JUMPER by MORALES,ESMERALDA(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 00:02 47-58 H 11
00:02 FOUL by HEGVOLD,CHARLOTTE
SUB OUT by 'UHILA,MIA 00:02
SUB OUT by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH 00:02
SUB IN by BAIRD,MORGAN 00:02
SUB IN by LEWIS,JADA 00:02
GOOD FT by MORALES,ESMERALDA(fastbreak) 00:02 48-58 H 10
4th Play By Play
VISITORS: Portland St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Weber St.
10:00 SUB OUT by PENTZER,KORI
10:00 SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,JADYN
10:00 SUB OUT by LOVELL,EMRI
10:00 SUB IN by LESANE,KAIIJA
10:00 SUB IN by HICKOK,DARYN
10:00 SUB IN by TORBERT,EMMA
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JADA 09:41 51-58 H7
ASSIST by BAIRD,MORGAN --
09:16 MISS LAYUP by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TORBERT,EMMA
FOUL by LEWIS,JADA 09:15
09:15 SUB OUT by HEGVOLD,CHARLOTTE
09:15 SUB IN by PENTZER,KORI
09:15 MISS FT by TORBERT,EMMA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:15 51-59 H8 GOOD FT by TORBERT,EMMA

TURNOVER by LEWIS,JADA 09:08

09:08 STEAL by PENTZER,KORI

09:02 51-61 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by PENTZER,KORI(in the paint)
SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,SYD 08:42
SUB IN by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH 08:42
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JADA 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AVA

FOUL by BAIRD,MORGAN 08:34

08:18 MISS JUMPER by TORBERT,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by MORALES,ESMERALDA =

08:06 FOUL by HICKOK,DARYN

08:06 SUB OUT by HICKOK,DARYN

08:06 SUB IN by SOLOVI,ALOMA
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JADA 08:06
SUB IN by 'UHILA,MIA 08:06

08:02 FOUL by WILLIAMS,AVA
MISS FT by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH 08:02

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS FT by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH 08:02



BLOCK by KILTY,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by KILTY,JENNA
GOOD 3PTR by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH
ASSIST by MORALES,ESMERALDA

REBOUND DEF by KILTY,JENNA

MISS 3PTR by KILTY,JENNA

REBOUND OFF by KILTY,JENNA

MISS 3PTR by MORALES,ESMERALDA
REBOUND OFF by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH
GOOD 3PTR by 'UHILA,MIA

ASSIST by MORALES,ESMERALDA

SUB OUT by KILTY,JENNA
SUB OUT by BAIRD,MORGAN
SUB IN by KELTY,REILLY
SUB IN by LEWIS,JADA

REBOUND DEF by MORALES,ESMERALDA
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JADA

REBOUND DEF by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH

MISS LAYUP by MORALES,ESMERALDA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH
TURNOVER by LEWIS,JADA

FOUL by KELTY,REILLY

MISS JUMPER by MORALES,ESMERALDA

FOUL by KELTY,REILLY

REBOUND DEF by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by KELTY,REILLY
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,SYD
TURNOVER by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JADA
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JADA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MORALES,ESMERALDA

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JADA
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JADA

07:47
07:47

07:39

07:29 54-61

07:06

06:54

06:36

06:21 57-61
06:20
06:20
06:20
06:20
06:20
06:20
06:20
05:58

05:50

05:28
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:21
05:13

04:57

04:41
04:25
04:25
04:25
04:10 57-63
03:51
03:29
03:29

03:29
03:10
03:10
03:10
02:56
02:56
02:51

02:43 60-63

02:27

02:15 63-63

H7

H 4

H 6

H3

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,AVA
MISS LAYUP by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TORBERT,EMMA
MISS LAYUP by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SOLOVI,ALOMA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AVA
SUB IN by MATTHEWS,JADYN

MISS 3PTR by TORBERT,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by LESANE,KAIIJA

MISS JUMPER by MATTHEWS,JADYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LESANE,KAIIJA

SUB OUT by MATTHEWS,JADYN

SUB OUT by LESANE,KAIIJA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AVA

SUB IN by HICKOK,DARYN

MISS LAYUP by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HICKOK,DARYN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AVA(in the paint)
STEAL by TORBERT,EMMA

GOOD JUMPER by HICKOK,DARYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PENTZER,KORI

MISS FT by TORBERT,EMMA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by TORBERT,EMMA

FOUL by PENTZER,KORI

STEAL by HICKOK,DARYN
MISS LAYUP by HICKOK,DARYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SOLOVI,ALOMA(in the paint)



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:11

02:11 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,AVA
02:11 SUB IN by MATTHEWS,JADYN
01:44 MISS JUMPER by TORBERT,EMMA(in the paint)

== REBOUND OFF by HICKOK,DARYN
FOUL by SCHULTZ,SYD 01:44
01:44 63-64 H1 GOOD FT by HICKOK,DARYN
01:44 63-65 H2 GOOD FT by HICKOK,DARYN

MISS LAYUP by MORALES,ESMERALDA(in the paint) 01:29
REBOUND OFF by SCHULTZ,SYD --

TURNOVER by SCHULTZ,SYD 01:25
FOUL by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH 00:57

00:57 63-66 H3 GOOD FT by HICKOK,DARYN
00:57 63-67 H4 GOOD FT by HICKOK,DARYN
MISS 3PTR by MORALES,ESMERALDA 00:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TORBERT,EMMA
FOUL by MORALES,ESMERALDA 00:24
00:24 63-68 H5 GOOD FT by SOLOVI,ALOMA
00:24 63-69 H6 GOOD FT by SOLOVI,ALOMA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:24
TURNOVER by MORALES,ESMERALDA 00:22
00:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,SYD 00:22
SUB IN by OGELE,RHEMA 00:22
FOUL by LEWIS,JADA 00:21
00:21 63-70 H7 GOOD FT by TORBERT,EMMA(fastbreak)
00:21 MISS FT by TORBERT,EMMA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by DHALIWAL,SAVANNAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:21
00:21 SUB OUT by SOLOVI,ALOMA
00:21 SUB IN by LESANE,KAIIJA
SUB OUT by OGELE,RHEMA 00:21
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,SYD 00:21
TURNOVER by SCHULTZ,SYD 00:20
00:20 STEAL by HICKOK,DARYN
FOUL by MORALES,ESMERALDA 00:20

00:20 63-71 H8 GOOD FT by HICKOK,DARYN(fastbreak)
00:20 63-72 H9 GOOD FT by HICKOK,DARYN(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by MORALES,ESMERALDA(in the paint) 00:12 65-72 H7
FOUL by 'UHILA,MIA 00:10
00:10 MISS FT by MATTHEWS,JADYN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:10 65-73 H8 GOOD FT by MATTHEWS,JADYN(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by MORALES,ESMERALDA 00:03
- REBOUND DEF by MATTHEWS,JADYN



